TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2025-001WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

FEBRUARY 4, 2025 Vendors

Paul Smithey M&M UG Greg Roberts
Construction Video Fire Hydrant

Materials Repair

Section 1: Part 1: PVC Sewer Pipe Installation
Bid Price per Bid Price per Bid Price per
Diameter Est. Qty. Length Linear Ft Linear Ft Linear Ft

4" 0'-6'cut 0'- 300 $21.19 No Bid No Bid

4" 0'-6'cut 301'- 700 $20.55 No Bid No Bid

4" 0'-6'cut 701" + $20.01 No Bid No Bid

4" 6'- 10' cut 0'- 300 $23.65 No Bid No Bid

4" 6'- 10" cut 301" - 700 $23.12 No Bid No Bid

4" 6'- 10' cut 701" + $22.47 No Bid No Bid

4" 10" - 16 cut 0'- 300 $38.10 No Bid No Bid

4" 10" - 16' cut 301'- 700 $37.56 No Bid No Bid

4" 10" - 16' cut 701" + $37.03 No Bid No Bid

4" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum $2.25 No Bid No Bid

6" 0'-6'cut 0'- 300 $26.11 No Bid No Bid

6" 0'-6'cut 301'- 700 $25.52 No Bid No Bid

6" 0'-6'cut 701" + $25.04 No Bid No Bid

6" 6'- 10' cut 0'- 300 $28.52 No Bid No Bid

6" 6'- 10" cut 301" - 700 $27.93 No Bid No Bid

6" 6'- 10' cut 701" + $27.39 No Bid No Bid

6" 10" - 16' cut 0'- 300 $43.01 No Bid No Bid

6" 10" - 16' cut 301'- 700 $42.37 No Bid No Bid

6" 10" - 16' cut 701" + $41.84 No Bid No Bid

6" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum $2.57 No Bid No Bid

8" 0'-6'cut 0'- 300 $43.44 No Bid No Bid

8" 0'-6'cut 301'- 700 $42.80 No Bid No Bid

8" 0'-6'cut 701" + $42.37 No Bid No Bid

8" 6'- 10" cut 0'- 300 $53.39 No Bid No Bid

8" 6'- 10' cut 301'- 700 $46.38 No Bid No Bid

8" 6'- 10" cut 701" + $52.16 No Bid No Bid

8" 10" - 16' cut 0'- 300 $67.89 No Bid No Bid

8" 10" - 16' cut 301'- 700 $67.41 No Bid No Bid

8" 10" - 16' cut 701" + $66.88 No Bid No Bid

8" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum $2.94 No Bid No Bid




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

BID NO. 2025-001WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

FEBRUARY 4, 2025 Vendors
Paul Smithey M&M UG Greg Roberts
Construction Video Fire Hydrant
Materials Repair
Section 1: Part 1: PVC Sewer Pipe Installation (cont'd)
Bid Price per Bid Price per Bid Price per
Diameter Est. Qty. Length Linear Ft Linear Ft Linear Ft
10" 0'-6'cut 0' - 300 $46.17 No Bid No Bid
10" 0'-6'cut 301" - 700 $45.58 No Bid No Bid
10" 0'-6'cut 701"+ $44.94 No Bid No Bid
10" 6'- 10" cut 0'- 300 $55.80 No Bid No Bid
10" 6'- 10" cut 301' - 700 $55.16 No Bid No Bid
10" 6'- 10" cut 701" + $54.57 No Bid No Bid
10" 10'- 16' cut 0' - 300 $70.30 No Bid No Bid
10" 10" - 16' cut 301" - 700 $69.76 No Bid No Bid
10" 10'- 16' cut 701" + $69.34 No Bid No Bid
10" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum $3.58 No Bid No Bid
12" 0'-6'cut 0' - 300 $48.58 No Bid No Bid
12" 0'-6'cut 301" - 700 $47.99 No Bid No Bid
12" 0'-6'cut 701"+ $47.35 No Bid No Bid
12" 6'- 10" cut 0'- 300 $58.26 No Bid No Bid
12" 6'- 10" cut 301' - 700 $57.73 No Bid No Bid
12" 6'- 10" cut 701" + $57.14 No Bid No Bid
12" 10'- 16' cut 0' - 300 $72.76 No Bid No Bid
12" 10" - 16' cut 301" - 700 $72.23 No Bid No Bid
12" 10'- 16' cut 701" + $71.69 No Bid No Bid
12" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum $4.07 No Bid No Bid
Section 1: Part 2: Miscellaneous Sewer Services
Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit Bid Price/Unit Bid Price/Unit

Manhole Installation

Standard Installation

Installation Over Existing Line
Tieing into Existing Manhole
Tieing into Existing Sewer Line

4" Sewer Tap

6" Sewer Tap

Install New Manhole Ring & Cover
Installation of Misc. Sewer Fittings

Bid/Vertical Ft.
Bid/Vertical Ft.

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
per Hour

$293.29
$351.92
$1,092.04
$606.69
$847.44
$1,092.04
$364.01
$187.25

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2025-001WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

FEBRUARY 4, 2025 Vendors
Paul Smithey M&M UG Greg Roberts
Construction Video Fire Hydrant
Materials Repair

Section 1: Part 2: Miscellaneous Sewer Services (cont'd)

Manhole Height Adjustment

MH Height Adj. w/Cast Iron Riser Ring Lump Sum $85.07 No Bid No Bid
MH Height Adj. w/Brick and Mortar Lump Sum $364.01 No Bid No Bid
MH Height Adj. w/Concrete Donut Riser Lump Sum $364.01 No Bid No Bid
MH Height Adj. - Riser 0 - 2 Feet Lump Sum $606.69 No Bid No Bid
MH Height Adj. - Riser 2 - 4 Feet Lump Sum $847.44 No Bid No Bid
MH Height Adj. - Riser 4 - 6 Feet Lump Sum $1,030.41 No Bid No Bid

Sewer Pipe Bores

4" to 6" Pipe per LF $57.78 No Bid No Bid

8" to 10" Pipe per LF $81.05 No Bid No Bid

12" to 16" Pipe per LF $101.12 No Bid No Bid
TOTAL SECTION 1 $10,447.15

Section 2: Sewer Inspections and Cleaning

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit Bid Price/Unit Bid Price/Unit
Color TV/Video Inspection
Minimum Service Charge Lump Sum No Bid $675.00 No Bid
8" to 12" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $2.00 No Bid
15" to 18" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $2.50 No Bid
21" to 24" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $3.00 No Bid
Reverse Set-up Lump Sum No Bid $300.00 No Bid

Pipe/Manhole Cleaning

Clean 8" to 10" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $2.00 No Bid
Clean 12" to 15" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $2.50 No Bid
Clean 18" to 21" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $3.00 No Bid
Clean 24" and Larger Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $3.00 No Bid

Manhole Cleaning per Hour No Bid $225.00 No Bid




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2025-001WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

FEBRUARY 4, 2025 Vendors
Paul Smithey M&M UG Greg Roberts
Construction Video Fire Hydrant
Materials Repair
Section 2: Sewer Inspections and Cleaning (cont'd)
Root Removal in Sewers
8" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $2.00 No Bid
10" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $2.50 No Bid
12" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $3.00 No Bid
Smoke Testing Sewer Lines
8" - 15" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $1.50 No Bid
18" - 36" Sewer Lines per LF No Bid $2.00 No Bid
TOTAL SECTION 2 No Bid $1,229.00 $0.00

Section 3: Sewer Line Open-Cut Point Repairs

Bid Price/Unit

Bid Price/Unit

Diameter Est. Depth Length of Repair Bid Price per LF
8" 0'- 10" cut 0-10 $3,100.86
8" 10' - 14' cut 0-10 $3,100.86
8" 14' - 18' cut 0-10 $3,100.86
8" 0'- 10" cut 10' - 20' $3,715.58
8" 10" - 14' cut 10'- 20’ $3,715.58
8" 14' - 18' cut 10' - 20" $3,715.58
10" 0'- 10" cut 0-10 $3,100.86
10" 10' - 14' cut 0-10 $3,100.86
10" 14' - 18' cut 0-10 $3,100.86
10" 0'- 10" cut 10' - 20’ $3,715.58
10" 10" - 14" cut 10' - 20' $3,715.58
10" 14' - 18' cut 10'- 20’ $3,715.58
12" 0'-10' cut 0-10 $3,100.86
12" 10" - 14' cut 0-10 $3,100.86
12" 14' - 18' cut 0-10 $3,100.86
12" 0'- 10" cut 10' - 20 $3,715.58
12" 10" - 14" cut 10' - 20' $3,715.58

12" 14' - 18' cut 10' - 20' $3,715.58

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

BID NO. 2025-001WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY
FEBRUARY 4, 2025 Vendors

Paul Smithey
Construction
Materials

M&M UG
Video

Greg Roberts
Fire Hydrant
Repair

Section 3: Sewer Line Oper-Cut Point Repairs (cont'd)

Bid Price/Unit

Bid Price/Unit

Diameter Est. Depth N Bid Price per LF
15" 0'- 10" cut 0-10 $3,348.03
15" 10'- 14' cut 0-10 $3,348.03
15" 14' - 18' cut 0-10 $3,348.03
15" 0'- 10" cut 10' - 20" $3,956.33
15" 10" - 14' cut 10' - 20 $3,956.33
15" 14' - 18' cut 10' - 20" $3,956.33
18" 0'- 10" cut 0-10 $3,348.03
18" 10' - 14' cut 0-10 $3,348.03
18" 14' - 18' cut 0-10 $3,348.03
18" 0'- 10" cut 10'- 20’ $3,956.33
18" 10" - 14' cut 10'- 20 $3,956.33
18" 14' - 18' cut 10' - 20' $3,956.33
21" 0'- 10" cut 0-10 $3,832.74
21" 10" - 14' cut 0-10 $3,832.74
21" 14' - 18' cut 0-10 $3,832.74
21" 0'- 10" cut 10' - 20 $4,805.37
21" 10" - 14" cut 10' - 20" $4,805.37
21" 14' - 18' cut 10' - 20 $4,805.37
24" 0'- 10" cut 0-10 $3,832.74
24" 10" - 14" cut 0-10 $3,832.74
24" 14' - 18' cut 0-10 $3,832.74
24" 0'- 10" cut 10'- 20 $4,805.37
24" 10'- 14' cut 10' - 20’ $4,805.37
24" 14' - 18' cut 10" - 20' $4,805.37

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

Section 3: Sewer Line Oper-Cut Point Repairs (cont'd)

Bid Price/Unit

Bid Price/Unit

Diameter Est. Depth Length of Repair Bid Price per LF
27" 0'- 10" cut 0-10 $4,075.10
27" 10" - 14' cut 0-10 $4,075.10
27" 14' - 18' cut 0-10 $4,075.10
27" 0'-10'cut 10' - 20' $5,046.12
27" 10" - 14' cut 10' - 20’ $5,046.12
27" 14' - 18' cut 10' - 20' $5,046.12

TOTAL SECTION 3 $184,366.44

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

BID NO. 2025-001WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

FEBRUARY 4, 2025

Materials

Vendors
Paul Smithey M&M UG Greg Roberts
Construction Video Fire Hydrant

Repair

Section 4: Part 1: Water Pipe Installation

Work Description
3/4" Copper Service Line
1" Copper Service Line
1 1/2" Copper Service Line
2" Copper Service Line
2" PVC Water Line
4" PVC Water Line
6" DIP Water Line
8" DIP Water Line
10" DIP Water Line
Installation of Misc. MJ Fittings

Section 4: Part 2: Miscellaneous Water Services

Work Description
New Fire Hydrant Installation w/Valve
6"x4" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x4" Water Tap w/valve and box
6"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box

Bid Unit
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF

per Hour

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Bid Price/Unit

$7.23
$7.23
$7.23
$7.23
$7.23
$8.52
$15.19
$17.66
$20.07
$182.17

Bid Price/Unit

$1,455.74
$1,213.38
$1,213.38
$1,213.38
$1,213.38
$1,340.18

Bid Price/Unit

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

Section 4: Part 2: Miscellaneous Water Services (cont'd)

Work Description

12"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x8" Water Tap wi/valve and box
10"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x10™" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x10" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x12" Water Tap w/valve and box

Section 4: Part 3: Water Service Connections

Work Description
3/4" Water Tap w/meter and box
1" Water Tap w/meter and box
1 1/2" Water Tap w/meter and box
2" Water Tap w/meter and box
Tie into Existing Water Service Line

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Bid Price/Unit

$1,340.18
$1,455.74
$1,577.72
$1,577.72
$1,820.07
$1,942.05
$2,426.76

Bid Price/Unit

$850.65
$850.65
$971.03
$971.03
$182.44

Bid Price/Unit

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

BID NO. 2025-001WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

FEBRUARY 4, 2025

Materials

Vendors
Paul Smithey M&M UG Greg Roberts
Construction Video Fire Hydrant

Repair

Section 4: Part 4: Water and Pipe Bores

Work Description
3/4" to 1 1/2" Pipe
2" t0 6" Pipe
8" to 10" Pipe
12" to 16" Pipe

Bid Unit
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF

TOTAL SECTION 4

Bid Price/Unit

$36.65
$47.62
$60.67
$92.13

$24,132.31

Bid Price/Unit

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

Section 5: Miscellaneous Work

Work Description
Dump Truck and Operator (12 cyl)
Dump Truck and Operator (20 cyl)
Trackhoe and Operator
Backhoe and Operator
D5 Dozer (or equal) and Operator
General Labor
Service Truck
Asphalt Cutting and Removing
Concrete Cutting and Removing
Haul off Dig-Out
Haul Dirt (20 yds)
Haul Dirt (14 yds)
Fertilizing Seeding & Mulching

Bid Unit
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Foot
per Foot
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
Square Yard

TOTAL SECTION 5

Bid Price/Unit

$118.00
$142.00
$204.00
$139.00
$155.00
$65.00
$112.00
$18.00
$18.00
$562.00
$198.00
$145.00
$2.25

$1,878.25

Bid Price/Unit

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

BID NO. 2025-001WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

FEBRUARY 4, 2025

Materials

Vendors
Paul Smithey M&M UG Greg Roberts
Construction Video Fire Hydrant

Repair

Section 6: Fire Hydrant Repairs

Work Description
Replace Existing Fire Hydrant
Replace Existing Fire Hydrant and Valve
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (12" to 18")
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (18" to 24")
Seat Repair Hot M&H and Mueller Only
Seat Repair with Valve
Bonnet Repair
Break Away Coupling Replacement
Break Away Kit Replacement
Upper Rod Replacement
Upper Body Removal
Replacing an Oil Screw
2.5 Nozzle Replacement
4.5 Nozzle Replacement
2.5 Cap Replacement
4.5 Cap Replacement
2.5 Cap Gasket Replacement
4.5 Cap Gasket Replacement
Bonnet Replacement
Upper Body Replacement
Installation of 6-Inch Extension
Installation of 12-Inch Extension
Installation of 18-Inch Extension
Installation of 2-Foot Extension
2.5 Lead In Nozzle Repair
4.5 Lead In Nozzle Repair

Repositioning and Aligning an Upper Body

Installing Hydrant
Replacing Lower Barrell

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

TOTAL SECTION 6

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

Bid Price/Unit

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

$4,300.00
$4,500.00
$1,100.00
$1,300.00
$2,200.00
$1,400.00
$350.00
$1,000.00
$1,100.00
$1,200.00
$1,100.00
$100.00
$500.00
$500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$350.00
$1,100.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,100.00
$1,300.00
$300.00
$400.00
$4,300.00
$4,300.00
$2,000.00

$38,100.00




TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

BID NO. 2025-001WL - SOURCES OF SUPPLY

FEBRUARY 4, 2025

Materials

Vendors
Paul Smithey M&M UG Greg Roberts
Construction Video Fire Hydrant

Repair

Section 7: Internal Cured-In-Place Point Repair

Work Description
6" x 3' Long
Additional LF - 6"
8" x 3'Long
Additional LF - 8"
10" x 3' Long
Additional LF - 10"
12" x 3' Long
Additional LF - 12"

Bid Unit
Each
per LF
Each
per LF
Each
per LF
Each
per LF

TOTAL SECTION 7

Bid Price/Unit

$3,428.28
$160.50
$3,832.74
$170.13
$4,237.20
$170.13
$4,641.66
$186.12

$16,826.76

Bid Price/Unit

Bid Price/Unit

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid




Minute Entry Sign Up Sheet

Date: 2/4/2025
Time: 10:00
Bid # 2025-001WL Department: WL
Project: Sources of Supply (12 Month Bid)
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WATER & LIGHT
City of Tupelo, Mississippi
Sources of Supply
Supplies and Specifications

Tupelo Water and Light Department: Minor Construction/Rehab.

Contact Persons: Johnny Timmons, Manager
Davey Cole, Water and Sewer General Foreman
(662) 841-6460

City indicates City of Tupelo, Mississippi

Labor and equipment to excavate, install and backfill the following PVC and Ductile Iron pipes
and structures to City specifications at sizes and depths shown. City shall furnish all materials.
Contractor is responsible for all equipment required to load and haul off all excavated material not
to be reused and deliver all piping, fittings, etc. to the project from the stockpile (unit prices below
shall include this cost). All sewer pipes shall be installed with laser. The location and protection
of existing utilities are the responsibility of the contractor. All qualified contractors shall be
located within a 25 mile radius of the City of Tupelo.

Any contractor who has not previously performed work for the Tupelo Water and Light
Department must show responsibility and experience for any work to be bid upon prior to
submitting a bid. Proof of experience must include a list of projects, cost of projects, and telephone
numbers of contact persons of projects. No bid will be received from a contractor not approved
prior to bid date.

Prices submitted must be firm and all bid quotations shall be valid for a 12-month period.

The contractor which supplies the lowest bid for each section shall be awarded that section under
this agreement, assuming that the lowest bidder can document their ability to perform such work.
Furthermore, the City does not guarantee the purchase of any specific quantities of the items listed.
Purchases will be made to cover requirements as they arise during the contract period.

All bids must be submitted on the standardized bid form provided. Further, the firm supplying
the quotation should include the name of their firm on:

1. Each page of the bid form utilized in the quotation

2. On any literature that may be included with the bid.

Please verify that all Sections have been totaled before returning the bid form.



Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply

Page 5

SECTION I:

Diameter
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"

6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"

8"
8"

10"
10"
10"
10"
‘IOH
10"

Part 1: PVC Sewer Pipe Installation

Est. Quantity
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
6'-10'cut
6'- 10" cut
6'- 10" cut

10" - 16" cut
10'-16' cut
10'-16' cut
Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0'-6'cut

0'-6'cut

0'-6'cut

6'- 10" cut
6'-10"cut
6'- 10" cut
10'- 16' cut
10'-16' cut
10'- 16' cut

Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0'-6'cut

0'-6'cut

0'-6'cut

6'-10"cut

6'-10'cut

6'-10"cut
10' - 16' cut

10'- 16' cut

10' - 16' cut

Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
6'- 10" cut
6'-10'cut
6'- 10" cut

Length
0'-300'
301" - 700'
701"+
0'-300'
301" - 700’
701"+
0'- 300"
301" - 700'
701"+
Lump Sum

0'-300'
301" - 700’
701"+
0'-300'
301" - 700
701"+
0'-300'
301" - 700'
701"+
Lump Sum

0'-300'
301' - 700’
701' +
0'-300'
301" - 700’
701" +
0" -300'
301" - 700’
701"+
Lump Sum

0'-300'
301" - 700"
701"+
0" - 300"
301" - 700'
701" +

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc.

Bid Price per LF
$ 21.19

$ 20.55

¢ 20.01

§ 23.65

$ 23.12

§ 22.47

$ 38.10

$ 37.56

g 37.03

$ 2.25

§ 26.11

$ 25.52

§ 25.04

$ 28.52

$ 27.93

$ 27.39

$ 43.01

§ 42.37

¢ 41.84

$ 2.57

$ 43.44

¢ 42.80

$ 42.37

$ 53.39

$ 46.38

$ 52.16

$ 67.89

$ 67.41

$ 66.88

$ 2.94

§ 46.17

¢ 45.58

$ 44.94

$ 55.80

$ 55.16

$ 54.57




Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply

Page 6

SECTION 1: Partl: PVC Sewer Pipe Installation (Cont'd)

Diameter Est. Quantity Length Bid Price per LF
10" 10'-16' cut 0'- 300 $ 70.30
10" 10' - 16' cut 301" - 700’ $ 69.76
10" 10' - 16' cut 701" + $ 69.34
10" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum $3.58
12" 0'-6'cut 0' - 300 $ 48.58
12" 0'-6'cut 301" - 700 $ 47.99
12" 0'-6'cut 701"+ $ 47.35
12" 6'-10'cut 0'- 300 $ 58.26
12" 6'- 10' cut 301" - 700' $ 57.73
12" 6'-10'cut 701"+ $ 57.14
12" 10'- 16' cut 0' - 300" $ 72.76
2" 10'-16' cut 301" - 700 $ 72.23
12" 10' - 16' cut 701" + $71.69
12" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum $ 4.07

SECTION 1: Part?2: Miscellaneous Sewer Services
Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit

Manhole Installation

Standard Installation Bid/Vertical Ft. $ 293.29
Installation over Existing Line Bid/Vertical Ft. $ 351.92
Tieing into Existing Manhole Lump Sum $ 1092.04
Tieing into Existing Sewer Line Lump Sum $ 606.69
4" Sewer Tap Lump Sum $ 847.44
6" Sewer Tap Lump Sum $ 1092.04
Install New Manhole Ring & Cover Lump Sum $ 364.01
Installation of Misc. Sewer Fittings per Hour $187.25
Manhole Height Adjustment

MH Height Adjustment with Cast Iron Lump Sum $ 85.07
Riser Ring

MH Height Adjustment with Brick and Lump Sum $ 364.01
Mortar

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. Date: 02/04/2025




Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply

Page 7

SECTION 1: Part?2: Miscellaneous Sewer Services (Cont'd)

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit

Manhole Height Adjustment (Cont'd)

MH Height Adjustmant with Concrete Lump Sum $ 364.01

Donut Riser

MH Height Adjustment - Riser 0 - 2 Feet Lump Sum $ 606.69

MH Height Adjustment - Riser 2 - 4 Feet Lump Sum $ 847.44

MH Height Adjustment - Riser 4 - 6 Feet Lump Sum $ 1030.41

Sewer Pipe Bores

4" to 6" Pipe per LF $57.78

8" to 10" Pipe Ber LF $ 81.05

12" to 16" Pipe per LF $ 10112
Total Section 1 $ 10,447.45

SECTION 2: Sewer Inspections and Cleaning

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
Color TV/Video Inspection

Minimum Service Charge Lump Sum $ NO BID
8" to 12" Sewer Lines per LF $

15" to 18" Sewer Lines per LF $

21" to 24" Sewer Lines per LF $

Reverse Set-up Lump Sum $

Pipe/Manhole Cleaning

Clean 8" to 10" Sewer Lines per LF $

Clean 12" to 15" Sewer Line per LF $

Clean 18" to 21" Sewer Lines per LF $

Clean 24" and Larger Sewer Lines per LF $

Manhole Cleaning per Hour $

Root Removal in Sewers

8" Sewer Lines per LF $

10" Sewer Lines per LF $

12" Sewer Lines per LF $

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. Date: 02/04/2025



Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply

Page 8

SECTION2: Sewer Inspections and Cleaning (Cont'd)

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
Smoke Testing Sewer Lines
8" - 15" Sewer Lines Per LF $
18" - 36" Sewer Lines Per LF $
Total Section 2 $

SECTION 3: Sewer Line Open-Cut Point Repairs

Diameter Est. Depth Length of Repair Bid Price per LF
8" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 3,100.86
8" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 3,100.86
8" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 3,100.86
8" 0'-10' cut 10'-20' $ 3,715.58
8" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $ 3,715.58
8" 14'-18' cut 10-20' $ 3,715.58
10" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 3,100.86
10" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 3,100.86
10" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 3,100.86
10" 0'-10' cut 10'-20" § 3,715.58
10" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $ 3,715.58
10" 14'-18' cut 10-20" $ 3,715.58
12" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 3,100.86
12" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 3,100.86
127 14'-18' cut 0-10’ $ 3,100.86
12" 0'-10" cut 1020’ $ 3,715.58
12" 10'-14' cut 1020’ $ 3,715.58
1 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $ 3,715.58
15" 0'-10' cut 0-10 $ 3,348.03
15" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 3,348.03
15" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 3,348.03
15" 0'-10' cut 10'-20" $ 3,956.33
15" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $ 3,956.33
15" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $ 3,9563.33

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. Date: 02/04/2025



Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply
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SECTION 3: Sewer Line Open-Cut Point Repairs (Cont.)

Diameter Est. Depth Length of Repair Bid Price per LF
18" 0'-10' cut 0-10' ¢ 3,348.03
18" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 3,348.03
18" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 3,348.03
18" 0'-10' cut 10'-20" $ 3,956.33
18" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $ 3,956.33
18" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $ 3,956.33
21" 0'-10" cut 0-10' $ 3,832.74
21" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 3,832.74
21" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 3,832.74
21" 0'-10' cut 10'-20" $ 4,805.37
21" 10'-14' cut 10'-20" $ 4,805.37
21" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' ¢ 4,805.37
24" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 3,832.74
24" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 3.832.74
24" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 3,832.74
24" 0'-10' cut 10-20’ $ 4,805.37
24" 10'-14' cut 10'-20" $ 4,805.37
24" 14'-18' cut 10'-20" ¢ 4,805.37
27" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $ 4,075.10
2 10'-14' cut 0-10' $ 4,075.10
27" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $ 4,075.10
27" 0'-10" cut 10'-20' $ 5,046.12
27" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $ 5,046.12
27" 14'-18' cut 10'-20" ¢ 5,046.12

Total Section 3 $ 184,366.44

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. Date: 02/04/2025




SECTION 4:

Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS
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Part 1: Water Pipe Installation

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co,, Inc.

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit

3/4" Copper Service Line per LF $7.23

1" Copper Service Line per LF $7.23

1 1/2" Copper Service Line per LF $723

2" Copper Service Line per LF $ 723

2" PVC Water Line per LF $7.23

4" PVC Water Line per LF $ 8.52

6" DIP Water Line per LF $ 15.19

8" DIP Water Line per LF $ 17.66

10" DIP Water Line per LF $ 20.07

Installation of Misc. MJ Fittings per Hour $ 182.17
SECTION 4: Part2: Miscellaneous Water Services

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit

New Fire Hydrant Installation w/valve Lump Sum $ 1,455.74

6"x4" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $ 1.213.38

8"x4" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $ 1213.38

6"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $ 1,213.38

8"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $ 1,213.38

10"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $ 1,340.18

12"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $ 1.340.18

8"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $ 1,455.74

10"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $1.577.72

12"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $1,577.72

10"x10" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $ 1,820.07

12"x10" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $ 1,942.05

12"x12" Water Tap w/valve and box Lump Sum $ 2,426.76
SECTION 4: Part 3: Water Service Connections

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit

3/4" water tap w/meter and box Lump Sum $ 850.65

1" water tap w/meter and box Lump Sum $ 850.65

1 1/2" water tap w/meter and box Lump Sum $ 971.03

2" water tap w/meter and box Lump Sum $ 971.03

Tie in to Existing Water Service Line Lump Sum $ 18244




Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
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Sources of Supply
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SECTION 4: Part4: Water and Pipe Bores

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
3/4"to 1 1/2" Pipe per LF $ 36.65
2" to 6" Pipe per LF $ 4762
8" to 10" Pipe per LF $ 60.67
12" to 16" Pipe per LF $ 92.13
Total Section 4 $ 24,132.31

SECTION 5: Miscellaneous Work

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
Dump Truck and Operator (12 cyl) per hour $ 118.00
Dump Truck and Operator (20 cyl) per hour $ 142.00
Trackhoe and Operator per hour $ 204.00
Backhoe and Operator per hour $ 139.00
D5 Dozer (or equal) and Operator per hour $ 155.00
General Labor per hour $ 65.00
Service Truck per hour $ 112.00
Asphalt Cutting per foot $ 18.00
Concrete Cutting per foot $ 18.00
Haul off Dig-out per hour $ 562.00
Haul Dirt (20 yds) per hour $ 198.00
Haul Dirt (14 yds) per hour $ 145.00
Fertilizing Seeding & Mulching Square Yard $2.25
Total Section 5 $ 187825

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. Date: 02/04/2025
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SECTION 6: Fire Hydrant Repairs

Work Description Bid Unit

Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Lump Sum
Replace Existing Fire Hydrant add Valve Lump Sum
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (12" to 18") Lump Sum
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (18" to 24") Lump Sum
Seat repair hot M&H and Mueller only Lump Sum
Seat repair with valve Lump Sum
Bonnet repair Lump Sum
Break away coupling replacement Lump Sum
Break away kit replacement Lump Sum
Upper rod replacement Lump Sum
Upper body removal Lump Sum
Replacing an Oil screw Lump Sum
2.5 nozzle replacement Lump Sum
4.5 nozzle replacement Lump Sum
2.5 cap replacement Lump Sum
4.5 cap replacement Lump Sum
2.5 cap gasket replacement Lump Sum
4.5 cap gasket replacement Lump Sum
Bonnet replacement Lump Sum
Upper body replacement Lump Sum
Installation of a 6-inch extension Lump Sum
Installation of a 12-inch extension Lump Sum
Installation of an 18-inch extension Lump Sum
Installation of a 2-foot extension Lump Sum
2.5 lead in nozzle repair Lump Sum
4.5 lead in nozzle repair Lump Sum
Repositioning and aligning an upper body Lump Sum
Installing hydrant Lump Sum
Replacing lower barrel Lump Sum

Total Section 6

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc.

OO PP LD PP LD H S LR

Bid Price/Unit
NO BID

Date: 02/04/2025
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SECTION 7: Internal Cured-In-Place Point Repair

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
6" x 3' Long Each $ 3,428.28
Additional LF - 6" per LF $ 160.50
8" x 3"'Long Each $ 3,832.74
Additional LF - 8" per LF $ 170.13
10" x 3' Long Each $ 4,237.20
Additional LF - 10" per LF $ 170.13
12" x 3' Long Each $ 4,641.66
Additional LF - 12" per LF $ 186.12
Total Section 7 $ 16,826.82

Contracting Firm: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. Date: 02/04/2025




This Bid is submitted for: Sources of Supply — 12 Month Supply Bid
Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab

This bid is submitted to: City of Tupelo, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804
(Owner)

The undersigned, in compliance with the request for bids hereby proposes to furnish Soureces of Supply
—12 Month Supply Bid Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab for the City of Tupelo in accordance
with the specifications provided for the above UNIT PRICE amount:

Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of
comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Bid items will be based on actual quantities,
determined as provided in the Contract Documents.

BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGES receipt of the following ADDENDA:

NUMBER: DATE:
NUMBER: DATE:
NUMBER: DATE:
BIDDER INFORMATION

Company Name: Paul Smithey Construction Co,, Inc.

Company Representative: Vesley Nelson

Title: President

Business Address:

Street: P.O. BOX 357

City: Bolden State: MS Zip: 38826

Phone: 662-844-0794 Email: paulsmitheyconst@att.net

Signature of Bidder: W

Date: February 4, 2025




DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

, ®
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 0111412025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONTACT  Tiffany Ward
Insight Risk - New Albany PN Exy. (002) 534-7676 FA, No:
100 Oxford Road EMAL . tward@irmllc.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
New Albany MS 38652 INSURERA: AmFed Casualty Insurance Company 11963
INSURED INSURER B :
Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. INSURER C :
P. 0. Box 357 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
Belden MS 38826 INSURERF
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  CL247820615 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OGCURRENCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
MED EXP (Any one person) $
— PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
PRO-
pPOLICY D JECT Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | §
OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Py $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $
OWNED SCHEDULED »
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY {Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED | I RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER l OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ik STATUTE ER e
Al , s
B | R S OlTWE N/A WC122-6005827 07/01/2024 | 07/01/2025 | E:L EACHACCIDENT 3
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOVEE | 3 1:000,000
If yes, describe under 1.000.000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE -PoLICY LimiT | g 'YYY

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
JOB: Source of Supply - 12 Month Bid

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

City of Tupelo ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

71 East Troy Street
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Tupelo MS 38804 Pl
] N

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Ali rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



e PAULSMI-04 TCALDWEL
ARCIRED CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: {f the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
i __this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER RopEacT
1307 Offigs parie 1 SOUh &Y% £ (901) 312-6300 (A, no:(901) 853-0943
Drive Suite B AOORESS: .
Oxford, MS 38655 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
msurer A : United Fire & Casualty 13021
INSURED INSURER B :
Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. INSURER C :
PO Box 357 INSURER D :
Belden, MS 38826
INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

il TYPE OF INSURANCE Ay POLICY NUMBER ARSI ELE, | SOLICLEXD, LMITS
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH CCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
_ ClAmsMAcE X OCCUR 60498702 1112812024 11/28/2025 BAVAZRIGRENTED o s 100,000
X i Per Location, Per Pr MED EXP (Any one person) s 5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY S 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 2,000,000
(3]
X poucy X 5B&  ioc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG  § 2,000,000
OTHER s
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY H 5 1,000,000
X any AUTO 60498702 11/28/2024 11/28/2025 gopiLy iviURY (Per 3
OWNED SCHEDULED :
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per g
HIRED, NON-OWNED PROFERTY DAMAGE &
X B ony X NOFRENED {Per accicent) s
&
A X umBreLLA LiaB _ OCCUR EACH GCCURRENCE $ 4,000,000
| EXCESS LIAB X ' CLAIMS-MADE 60498'{02 11/28/2024 11/28/2025 AGGREGATE s 4,000,000
peo X retentions 10,000 s
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY CiN STATUTE ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE £L. EACH ACCIDENT s
QFFICER/ ER EXCLUDED?
{Mandatory In NH) E.1. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S
if yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LT S
A 'Leased/Rented Equip 60498702 11/28/2024 11/28/2025 Limit 100,000

i

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additicnal Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Job Description: Scurce of Supply - 12 Month Bid

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Tupelo
71 East Troy Street
Tupelo, MS 38804

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOQF,

NOTICE WiLL

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

BE DELIVERED (N

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
§

il 3
7 A

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




TUPELO

1TW&l

WATER & LIGHT

Sources of Supply — 12 Month Supply Bid
Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab
Supplies and Specifications

CITY OF TUPELO, MS

BID # 2025-001WL

BID DATE: February 4, 2025



ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

NOTICE is hereby given that the City of Tupelo, Mississippi will receive bids for:

Sources of Supply - 12 Month Supply Bid Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab
BID # 2025-001WL

until 10:00 o’clock A.M. local time on February 4, 2025

Bids can be submitted via sealed bid at the Purchasing Office, City Hall 1st Floor, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, Mississippi,
38804 or electronically at www.tupelomsbids.com. Bid Documents and Specifications can be viewed and obtained online
atwww.tupelomshbids.com.

Questions regarding the website or electronic bidding should be directed to Plan House at 662-407-0193 or
admin@phbidding.com.

The City of Tupelo is an equal opportunity employer and hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that, in any
contract entered unto pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to
submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, age,
disability or national origin in consideration for an award.

The City of Tupelo reserves the right to reject any and or all bids, waive technicalities, informalities or irregularities in the
bids received, solicit new bids or to choose that bid which is deemed to be in the best interest of the City of Tupelo.

BY ORDER OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI.

CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI
Traci Dillard
Controller

Publishing Dates: January 9, 2025
January 16, 2025



Sources of Supply — 12 Month Supply Bid
Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab

BID # 2025-001WL
GENERAL

The City of Tupelo will accept sealed bids until 10:00 AM, February 4, 2025, at City Hall, 71 East
Troy Street, Tupelo, Mississippi 38804. All proposals must be equal in performance and guality to
the specifications. If City Hali is closed for business at the time of the deadline, proposals will be
accepted and opened on the next business day of the city, at the originally scheduled hour.

Bidders Requirements/Information
1.

Bidder's Certificate of Responsibility must be written on the outside of the bid envelope, or it
must be stated the fotal bid amount to be less than $50,000. Bids will be awarded by section
total to the lowest and best bidder. Bid will be valid for a twelve-month pericd. If approved low
bidder cannot supply, a letter must be submitted stating this. The alternate bidder will then be
used.

- The successful bidder shall include proof of $1,000,000 general liability coverage and worker's
compensation coverage submitted with the bid.

The successful bidder must provide a certificate of insurance of $300,000 minimum per vehicle
submitted with the bid.

The City of Tupelo will not accept responsibility for wrecker fees (towing), mechanical
breakdowns, or damage to vendor owned equipment which delivers to or works on City job
sites. City equipment will not be used in conjunction with vendor equipment in any way.

Bidder must be bonded for work up to $100,000 and show proof of performance bond with
submitted bid.

The City of Tupelo reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informalities in the
bid, or award the bid to whomsoever they may choose.

The specifications, as stated, are minimum requirements and may be exceeded by the bidder.
However, no additional consideration shall be given for exceeding the minimum requirements and
all bids will be evaluated against the specifications set forth in this bid package.

8. All bid prices shall be net, FOB destination, with transportation charges prepaid by vendor.

The bid solicitation is for a supply contract of twelve (12) months with the City to have the option,
at the end of the initial twelve (12) month period, to renew the contract for an additional twelve
{12) months with no price increase if agreeable with vendor.

10. All items will be ordered on an as needed basis during the life of the contract(s) resulting from

this bid process. Minimum order quantities shall be stated in the specifications.

11. No bidder is required to bid on all items. However, the successful bidder(s) shall be determined

by item compliance to minimum specifications requirements.

12. Delivery will be a consideration in the awarding of this bid.

13. The burden of proof of specifications is the responsibility of the bidder.



SUBMISSION OF BIDS:

It is understood that bidders who submit proposals have read, understood and accepted these
specifications as written, and by submitting a proposal, agree to meet the specifications as written.
Proposal modifications, alterations or corrections received after the closing time specified shall not
be considered. The City of Tupelo is a Tax-Exempt Government Entity.

Bids should be submitted via hard copy or electronically prior to 10:00 AM, February 4, 2025.
Electronic bids shall be submitted online at www.tupelomsbids.com.

Sealed bids shall be submitted to City of Tupelo, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804.

QUESTIONS

Failure to examine any specifications and instructions will be at bidder's risk. All procedural and
technical questions, or if the attached specifications are incomplete, not clear, or not standardized,
shall be made in writing and addressed to the following.

General questions regarding this request should be directed to Traci Dillard, Controller, at the City
of Tupelo Purchasing Department, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804. The phone number is
662-841-6456. Email: traci.dillard@tupeloms.gov

For questions concerning the technical specifications, prospective bidders may contact Davey Cole,
Water and Sewer General Foreman with Tupelo Water and Light at (662) 841-6460.

No oral explanations by any member of the city staff will be binding. Receipt of addenda must be
acknowledged in writing. Submitting vendors shall be responsible for ensuring that they have
received any and all addenda.

Questions regarding obtaining bid documents or submitting electronic bids via the website
www.tupelomsbids.com should be directed to Plan House/ PH Bidding Group at 662-407-0193 or
admin@phbidding.com.




TUPELO

Il

WATER & LIGHT

City of Tupelo, Mississippi
Sources of Supply
Supplies and Specifications

Tupelo Water and Light Department: Minor Construction/Rehab.

Contact Persons: Johnny Timmons, Manager
Davey Cole, Water and Sewer General Foreman
(662) 841-6460

City indicates City of Tupelo, Mississippi

Labor and equipment to excavate, install and backfill the following PVC and Ductile Iron pipes
and structures to City specifications at sizes and depths shown. City shall furnish all materials.
Contractor is responsible for all equipment required to load and haul off all excavated material not
to be reused and deliver all piping, fittings, etc. to the project from the stockpile (unit prices below
shall include this cost). All sewer pipes shall be installed with laser. The location and protection
of existing utilities are the responsibility of the contractor. All qualified contractors shall be
located within a 25 mile radius of the City of Tupelo.

Any contractor who has not previously performed work for the Tupelo Water and Light
Department must show responsibility and experience for any work to be bid upon prior to
submitting a bid. Proof of experience must include a list of projects, cost of projects, and telephone
numbers of contact persons of projects. No bid will be received from a contractor not approved
prior to bid date.

Prices submitted must be firm and all bid quotations shall be valid for a 12-month period.

The contractor which supplies the lowest bid for each section shall be awarded that section under
this agreement, assuming that the lowest bidder can document their ability to perform such work.
Furthermore, the City does not guarantee the purchase of any specific quantities of the items listed.
Purchases will be made to cover requirements as they arise during the contract period.

All bids must be submitted on the standardized bid form provided. Further, the firm supplying
the quotation should include the name of their firm on:

1. Each page of the bid form utilized in the quotation

2. Onany literature that may be included with the bid.

Please verify that all Sections have been totaled before returning the bid form.



Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply
Page 5

SECTION I:

Diameter
4!!
4”
4"
4”
4"
4“
4
4!1
4!1

8!!
8”
8!1
8!1
8"

10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"

Contracting Firm

Part 1: PVC Sewer Pipe Installation

Est. Quantity
0 -6'cut
0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
6'-10"cut
6'-10'cut
6'- 10" cut

10'- 16’ cut
10'- 16’ cut
10'- 16' cut
Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0" -6 cut
0'-6"cut
0'- 6" cut
6'- 10" cut
6' - 10" cut
6' - 10" cut
10'- 16" cut
10" - 16" cut
10'- 16" cut
Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0'-6'cut
-6 cut
0 -6'cut
6' - 10' cut
6' - 10'cut
6'-10'cut
10'- 16' cut
10'- 16" cut
10'- 16" cut
Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On

0'-6'cut
0'-6'cut
0!~ 6'cut
6' - 10" cut
6 - 10 cut
6'- 10 cut

Length
0"- 3000
301" - 700"
701"+
0" - 300
301" - 700'
701"+
0" - 300"
301" - 700"
701 +
Lump Sum

0" - 300"
301" - 700’
701"+
0'-300'
301" - 700'
701"+
0'-300'
301" - 700
701"+
Lump Sum

0'- 300"
301" - 700
701"+
0" - 300'
301" - 700"
701"+
0'- 300
301" - 700’
701"+
Lump Sum

0" - 300
301" - 700
701" +
0" - 300"
301" - 700
701"+

& 5 T 95 B2 o5 = 95 95 5 o5 5 5 T U5 o5 o9 5 U O O O U8 S O e oz O O O 9 BT O O OO uB

Bid Price per LF

Date:




Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City‘of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply

Page 6

SECTION I: Part1: PVC Sewer Pipe Installation (Cont'd)

Diameter LEst. Quantity Length Bid Price per LI
10" 10'- 16' cut 0" - 300" $
10" 10"~ 16" cut 301" - 700" $
10" 10" - 16' cut 701"+ $
10" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum $
12" 0'-6'cut 0" - 300" $
2" 0'-6'cut 301" - 700" $
12" 0"-6'cut 701"+ $
12" 6'- 10" cut 0'- 300 $
12" 6'- 10 cut 301" - 700’ $
2" 6' - 10" cut 701"+ $
12" 10'- 16" cut 0'- 300 $
2" 10'- 16' cut 301" - 700! $
2" 10'- 16' cut 701"+ $
12" Ductile Iron Pipe Add-On  Lump Sum $

SECTION 1: Part 2: Miscellaneous Sewer Services

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit

Manhole Installation

Standard Installation Bid/Vertical Ft. $
Installation over Existing Line Bid/Vertical Ft. $
Tieing into Existing Manhole Lump Sum $
Tieing into Existing Sewer Line Lump Sum $
4" Sewer Tap _ Lump Sum $
6" Sewer Tap Lump Sum $
Install New Manhole Ring & Cover Lump Sum $
Installation of Misc. Sewer Fittings per Hour $
Manhole Height Adjustment

MH Height Adjustment with Cast Iron Lump Sum $
Riser Ring

MH Height Adjustment with Brick and Lump Sum $ -
Mortar

Contracting Firm: Date:




Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply

Page 7

SECTION 1I: Part2: Miscellaneous Sewer Services (Cont'd)

Work Description Bid Unit

Manhole Height Adjustment (Cont'd)

MH Height Adjustmant with Concrete Lump Sum
Donut Riser

MH Height Adjustment - Riser 0 - 2 Feet Lump Sum
MH Height Adjustment - Riser 2 - 4 Feet Lump Sum
MH Height Adjustment - Riser 4 - 6 Feet Lump Sum

Sewer Pipe Bores

4" to 6" Pipe per LE
8" to 10" Pipe per L¥
12" to 16" Pipe per LF

Total Section 1

SECTION 2:  Sewer Inspections and Cleaning

Work Description Bid Unit
Color TV/Video Inspection

Mintmum Service Charge Lump Sum
8" to 12" Sewer Lines per LF
15" to 18" Sewer Lines per LF
21" to 24" Sewer Lines per LF
Reverse Set-up Lump Sum
Pipe/Manhole Clezaning

Clean 8" to 10" Sewer Lines per LF
Clean 12" to 15" Sewer Line per LF
Clean 18" to 21" Sewer Lines per LF
Clean 24" and Larger Sewer Lines per LF
Manhole Cleaning per Hour

Root Removal in Sewers

8" Sewer Lines per LF
10" Sewer Lines per LF
12" Sewer Lines per LF

Bid Price/Unit

5

Bid Price/Unit

§ 675.00

$ 2.00

$ 2.50

$ 3.00

$ 300.00

$ 2.00

$ 2.50

$ 3.00

$ 3.00

$ 225.00

$ 2.00

§ 2.50

$ 3.00

Contracting Firm: M & M Underground Video Inspection Service, LLC
Ritky and Casey Vartin




Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply

Page 8

SECTION 2:  Sewer Inspections and Cleaning (Cont'd)

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
Smoke Testing Sewer Lines
8" - 15" Sewer Lines Per LF $1.50
18" - 36" Sewer Lines Per LF $2.00
Total Section 2 $ $1,220.00
SECTION 3: Sewer Line Open-Cut Point Repairs

Diameter Est. Depth Length of Repair Bid Price per LF

8" 0'-10' cut 0-10r $

8" 10'-14" cut 0-10 $

8" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $

8" 0'-10' cut 10"-20' $

8" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $

8" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $

10" 0'-10" cut 0-10' $

10" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $

10" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $

10" 0'-10' cut 10'-20' $

10" 10-14" cut 1020 $

10" 14'-18" cut 1020/ $

12" 0'-10" cut 0-10' $

12" 10"-14" cut 0-10r $

12" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $

12" 0'-10' cut 10-20' $

12" 10'-14" cut 10720 $

12" 14'-18' cut 10720 $

15" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $

5" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $

15" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $

15" 0'-10' cut 10720 b

15" 10'-14' cut 10'-20' $

15" 14'-18' cut 10720 $

Contracting Firm: M & M Underground Video Inspection Service, LLC
RICRy and Casey Wartin

Date: 01/16/2025




Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply
Page 9
SECTION 3:  Sewer Line Open-Cut Point Repairs (Cont.)
Diameter Est. Depth Length of Repair Bid Price per LF
18" 0-10" cut 0-10' $
18" [0'-14" cut 0-10' b
18" 14'-18' cut 0-10' $
18" 0"-10' cut 10-2¢' $
18" 10-14' cut 1020 $
18" 14'-18' cut 10'-2¢" $
21" 0'-10" cut 0-10' $
21" 10'-14' cut 0-10¢' $
21" 14'-18' cut 0-10¢' $
21" 0'-10' cut 10'-20' $
21" 10'-14" cut 10'-20" $
21" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $
24" 0'-10' cut 0-10' $
24" 10'-14' cut 0-10' $
24" 14'-18' cut 0-10" $
24" 0'-10' cut 10-20" $
24" 10'-14' cut 10-20" $
24" 14'-18' cut 10°-20" $
27" 0'-10" cut 0-10' $
27" 10'-14" cut 0-10' $
27" 14'-18" cut 0-10' $
27" 0-10" cut 10'-20" $
27" 10-14" cut 10'-20" $
27" 14'-18' cut 10'-20' $
Total Section 3 $

Contracting Firm: Date:




In{fitation, Bid and Acceptance
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Sources of Supply
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SECTION 4: Part 1: Water Pipe Installation

Work Description

3/4" Copper Service Line
1" Copper Service Line

1 172" Copper Service Line
2" Copper Setvice Line

2" PVC Water Line

4" PVC Water Line

6" DIP Water Line

8" DIP Water Line

10" DIP Water Line
Installation of Misc. MJ Fittings

Bid Unit
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF
per LF

per Hour

ARSI o R R T IR A= B R e

SECTION 4: Part2: Miscellaneous Water Services

Bid Price/Unit

Work Description

New Fire Hydrant Installation w/valve
6"x4" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x4" Water Tap w/valve and box
6"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
[2"x6" Water Tap w/valve and box
8"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x8" Water Tap w/valve and box
10"x10" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x10" Water Tap w/valve and box
12"x12" Water Tap w/valve and box

SECTION 4:  Part 3: Water Service Connections

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Work Description

3/4" water tap w/meter and box

1" water tap w/meter and box

1 172" water tap w/meter and box

2" water tap w/meter and box

Tie in to Existing Water Service Line

Contracting Firm:

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

(R R g s R R S R B S ]

& s e s

Bid Price/Unit

Bid Price/Unit

Date:
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SECTION 4: Part4: Water and Pipe Bores

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
3/4" to 1 1/2" Pipe per LF $
2" to 6" Pipe per LF $
8" to 10" Pipe per LF $
12" to 16" Pipe per LF $
Total Section 4 S

SECTION 5: Miscellaneous Work

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
Dump Truck and Operator (12 cyl) per hour $
Dump Truck and Operator (20 cyl) per hour $
Trackhoe and Operator per hour $
Backhoe and Operator per hour $
D5 Dozer (or equal) and Operator per hour $
General Labor per hour $
Service Truck per hour $
Asphalt Cutting pet foot $
Concrete Cutting per foot $
Haul off Dig-out per hour $
Haul Dirt (20 yds) per hour $
Haul Dirt (14 yds) per hour $
Fertilizing Seeding & Mulching Square Yard $
Total Section 5 $

Contracting Firm: Date:




In‘vitation, Bid and Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sources of Supply
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SECTION 6: Fire Hydrant Repairs

Work Description

Replace Existing Fire Hydrant

Replace Existing Fire Hydrant add Valve
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (12" to 18")
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (18" to 24")
Seat repait hot M&H and Mueller onty
Seat repair with valve

Bonnet repair

Break away coupling replacement
Break away kit replacement

Upper rod replacement

Upper body removal

Replacing an Oil screw

2.5 nozzle replacement

4.5 nozzle replacement

2.5 cap replacement

4.5 cap replacement

2.5 cap gasket replacement

4.5 cap gasket replacement

Bonnet replacement

Upper body replacement

[nstallation of a 6-inch extension
Installation of a 12-inch extension
Installation of an 18-inch extension
Installation of a 2-foot extension

2.5 lead in nozzle repair

4.5 lead in nozzle repair

Repositioning and aligning an upper body
Installing hydrant

Replacing lower barrel

Bid Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Total Section 6

iR SR Sl RS s R A I AR AR R e e R R R S S R i R Y

Bid Price/Unit

Contracting Firm:

Date:




Invitation, Bid and Acceptance
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Sources of Supply

Page 13

SECTION 7: Internal Cured-In-Place Point Repair

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
6" x 3' Long Each $
Additional LF - 6" per LI $
8" x 3' Long Each $
Additional LF - 8" per LF $
10" x 3' Long Each $
Additional LF - 16" per LF $
12" x 3' Long Each $
Additional LF - 12" per LF $
Total Section 7 $

Contracting Firm: Date:




This Bid is submitted for: Sources of Supply — 12 Month Supply Bid
Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab

This bid is submitted to: City of Tupelo, 71 East Trov Street, Tupelo, MS 38804
(Owner)

The undetsigned, in compliance with the request for bids hereby proposes to furnish Sources of Supply
—12 Month Supply Bid Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab for the City of Tupelo in accordance
with the specifications provided for the above UNIT PRICE amount:

Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of
comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Bid items will be based on actual quantities,

determined as provided in the Contract Documents.

BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGES receipt of the following ADDENDA:

NUMBER: DATE:
NUMBER: DATE:
NUMBER: DATE:
BIDDER INFORMATION

COlnpany Name: M & M Underground Video Inspection SerVice, LLC

Company Representative: Ricky Martin and Casey Martin

Title: Ownerfoperators/member

Business Address:

Street: 8460 CR 701

City: Ripley State: MS Z[p 38663

Phone: 662-587-1058 or 662-587-3372 Email: mmundergroundvideo@hotmail.com

Signature of Bidder:gﬁ;‘/ M @; %

Date: ////S/'/Z 223"




ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
12/3/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: Kf the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed,
If SUBROGATION [S WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC
1076 Highiand Colony Parkway

Sulte 300

Ridgeland MS 39157

CONTACT
NAME:

PHONE FAX
(AIC, No):

| (AT, No, Ext); 601-863-3122

R 5. emily_murphy@ajg.com

INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURER A : Union Insurance Company 25844
INSURED INSURER B : Bridgefield Casualty Insurance Compan 10335
M & M Underground Video Inspection Service, LLC g , pany
8460 CR 701 INSURERC :
Ripley M3 38663 INSURER D :

INSURERE :

INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1616489365 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 13 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TC THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION

OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN I3 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ADDL |SUBR]

POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WYD POLICY NUMBER {MM/DDIYYYY) | (MMDDIYYYY) LIMITS
A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CNA451646142 2/10/2024 2/10/2025 | EAGH OGCURRENGE $
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
MED EXP {Any one person) §
PERSOMNAL & ADV INJURY $
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES FER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
POLICY D fgé)f D LOG PRODUGTS - COMP/OP AGG | §
OTHER: §
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CNA451646142 2M0j2024 | 2M0j2025 | GOMEINED SINGLELIMIT 7 54,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED
ALTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per aseident)| §
X | H ¥ | NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
L™ FAUTOSONLY |2 | AUTOS ONLY | {Per accident}
§
A | X | UMBRELLALIAB X | cocur CNA451646142 210/2024 | 2/10/2025 | EAGHOCCURRENGE $ 1,000,000
EXCESS LIAB GLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE §
DED | | RETENT!ON § ]
B |WORKERS COMPENSATION 2/10/2024 2110/2025 PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN 19652572 / St | [ 2%
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT §$ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? EI NIiA
[Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OFERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Tupelo, MS
71 East Troy Street
Tupelo MS 38804
USA

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REFRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 {2016/03)

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATICN. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




POST IN A ] upelo License Number

CONSPICUQUS 71 .
o Privilege Tax License 31611

Business Name & Address: M & M UNDERGROUND VIDEO Issue Date:  10/01/2024
8460 CR 701 . .
RIPLEY, MS 38663 Expire Date: 09/30/2025

This is to certify that the person or firm named herein has paid into my
hands minimum payment of tax as set out herein for the use and
benefit of the City aforesaid, and is licensed to engage in

Business as: M & M UNDERGROUND VIDEO

Location:

THIS LICENSE SHALL NOT MAKE LAWFUL ANY ACT OR THING
- DECLARED TO BE UNLAWFUL IN THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

Business
License

City Clerk/Tax Collector

This License is NOT Transferable



e -

ey

'y

el frewarnte: 4ot atex /fr(af_mf and eerdeid the Gfé«{/ of the i f{;&ﬁp@z @;}m’(/ of Coontractnss to tel q/fﬁflmﬁﬁﬂ 'gé’zég,& r/

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

“No. 22665-MC

 8460CRT01
_ RIPLEY, MS 38663, -

 Expires Mar. 28,2025

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY
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“is duly registered and entitled to perform

1) MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION ~ 2) UNDERGROUND

08 &




TUPELO

Tl

WATER & LIGHT

City of Tupelo, Mississippi
Sources of Supply
Supplies and Specifications

Tupelo Water and Light Department: Minor Construction/Rehab.

Contact Persons: Johnny Timmons, Manager
Davey Cole, Water and Sewer General Foreman
{662) 841-6460

City indicates City of Tupelo, Mississippi

Labor and equipment to cxcavate, install and backfill the following PVC and Ductile Iron pipes
and structures to City specifications at sizes and depths shown. City shall furnish all materials.
Contractor is responsible for all equipment required to load and haul off all excavated material not
to be reused and deliver all piping, fittings, etc. to the project from the stockpile (unit prices below
shall include this cost). All sewer pipes shall be installed with laser. The location and protection
of existing utilities are the responsibility of the contractor. AH qualified contractors shall be
located within a 25 mile radius of the City of Tupele.

Any coniractor who has not previously performed work for the Tupelo Water and Light
Department must show responsibility and experience for any work to be bid upon prior to
submitting a bid. Proof of experience must include a list of projects, cost of projects, and telephone
numbers of contact persons of projects. No bid will be received from a contractor not approved
prior to bid date.

Prices submitted must be firm and all bid quotations shall be valid for a 12-menth period.

The contractor which supplies the lowest bid for each section shall be awarded that section under
this agreement, assuming that the lowest bidder can document their ability to perform such work.
Furthermore, the City does not guarantee the purchase of any specific quantities of the items listed.
Purchases will be made to cover requirements as they arise during the contract period.

All bids must be submitted on the standardized bid form provided. Further, the firm supplying
the quotation should include the name of their firm on:

I. Each page of the bid form utilized in the quotation

2. On any literature that may be included with the bid.

Pleasc verify that all Sections have been totaled before returning the bid form.



V.

SUBMISSION OF BIDS:

It is understeed that bidders who submit proposals have read, understood and accepted these
specifications as written, and by submitting & proposal, agreas to meet the specifications as written.
Proposal modifications, alterations or corrections received after the closing time specified shall not
be considered. The City of Tupelo is a Tax-Exempt Government Entity.

Bids should be submilted via hard copy or electronically prior to 10:00 AM, February 4, 2025,
Electronic bids shall be submitted online at www.lupeloimsbids.com.

Sealed bids shall be submitted to City of Tupelo, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804,

QUESTIONS

Failure 1o examine any speciffcations and instructions will be at bidder's risk. Afl procedural and
technical guestions, or if the attached specifications are incomplete, not clear, or not standardized,
shall be made in writing and addressed to the following.

General guestions regarding this request should be directed to Tragi Dillard, Controller, at the City
of Tupelo Purchasing Departraent, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804. The phone humber is
662-841-6456. Email: tracl.dilard@tupeloms.gov

For questions conceming the technical specifications, prospective bidders may contact Davey Cole,
Water and Sewer General Foreman with Tupelo Water and Light at (662) 841-6460.

No oral explanations by arty member of the city staff wilt be binding. Receipt of addenda must be
acknowledged in writing. Submitting vendors shall be responsible for ensuring that they have
received any and all addenda.

Questions regarding obtaining bid documents or submitting electronic bids via the website
wwwy tupelomsbids.com should be directed to Plan House/ PH Bidding Group at 662-407-0193 or
admin@phbidding.com.
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Sources of Supply — 12 Month Supply Bid
Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab

BiD # 2025-001WL
GEMERAL
The City of Tupelo will accept sealed bids until 10:00 AM, February 4, 2025, at City Hall, 71 East
Troy Street, Tupelo, Mississippi 38804, All proposals must be equal in performance ard guality to

the specifications. If Cily Hall is closed for business at the time of the deadline, proposals will be
accepted and opened on the next business day of the city, at the originally scheduled hour.

Bidders Reguirementsfinformation

Bidder's Certlficate of Responsibility must be written on the outside of the bid envelope, or it
must be stated the total bid amount to be tess than $60,000. Bids will be awarded by section
total to the lowest and best bidder. Bid will be valid for a twelve-month period. If approved low
bidder cannot supply, a letter must be submitted stating this. The alternate bidder will then be
used,

. The successful bidder shall include proof of $1,000,000 general liability coverage and worket’s
compensation coverage submitted with the bid.

. The successiul bidder must provide a certificate of insurance of $300,000 minimum per vehicle
submitted with the hid,

. The Cly of Tupelo will not accept responsibility for wrecker fees (towing), mechanical
breakdowns, or damage to vendor owned equipment which delivers to or works on City job
sites. City equipment will not be used in conjunction with vendor equipment in any way.

5. Bidder must he bonded for work up to $100,000 and show proof of performance bond with

8.

7

8.

9

1

1

submitted bid,

The City of Tupelo reserves the tight to reject any and all bids, fo waive any informalities in the
bid, or award the bid to whomsoever they may ¢hoose.

. The specifications, as stated, are minimum reguirements and may be exceeded by the bidder,
Howevar, no additional consideration shall be given for exceeding the minimum requirements and
alt bids will be evaluated against the specifications set forth in this bid package.

All bid prices shall be nel, FOB destination, with frensportation charges prepaid by vendor,

. The bid solicitation is for a supply contract of twelve (12) months with the City to have the option,
at the end of the initial twelve (12) month period, fo renew the contract for an additional twelve
{12) months with no price increase if agreeable with vendor,

0. All iterns wilt be ordered on an as needed basis during the life of the contract(s) resulting from
this bid process. Minimum order quantities shall be stated in the specifications.

1. No bidder is required to bid on all iems, However, the successiul bidder(s) shall be determined
by itemn compliance to minimum specifications requiremsnts.

12. Delivery will be a consideration in the awarding of this bid.

1

3. The burclen of proof of spe_ciﬁcaéidns is the regponsibility of the bidder.



ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

NOTICE is hereby given that the City of Tupelo, Mississippi will receive bids for:

Sources of Supply - 12 Manth Supply Bid Minor Water/Sewer Construction/Rehab
BID # 2025-001WL

untit 10:00 o'clock .M. local time on February 4, 2026

Bids can be submitted via sealed bkl at the Purchasing Qffice, City Hall 1st Floor, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, Mississiopi,
38804 or electronically at vevew.tupelonishids.com. Bid Documaents and Specifications can be viewed and obtained ontine

atwww inpelomspids.conm,

Quastions regarding the wehsite or stectronic bidding should be directed to Plan House at 662-407-0193 aor

acdimindphbidding.con.

The City of Tupslo is an squal opportunity employer and hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmetively insure that, in any
contract entered unto pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to
submit bids In response ta this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, ags,
 disability or national origin in consideratiot for an award,

The City of Tupeio reserves the right to reject any and or all bids, waive technicalitles, informalities or irregularities in the
bids recelved, solicit new bids or to choose that bid which is deemed to be In the best intergst of the City of Tupeto.

BY ORDER OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE GITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI.

CITY OF TURPELD, MISSISSIPRI
Trast Dillard
Controller

Publishing Dates: January 9, 2025
January 16, 2025



Invitation, Bid snd Acceptance
City of Tupelo, MS

Sourees of Supply

Page 12

SECTION 6: Fire Hvdrant Repairs

Work Description Bid Unit Bid Price/Unit
Replace Existing Five Thydrant Lump Sum $ <300
Replace Existing Fire Hydrant add Valve Lump Supm e S 48 op
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (12" to 18") Lump Sum $ 1 L2
Raise Existing Fire Hydrant (18" to 24™) Lump Sum $ _p 320
Seat repair hot M&H and Mueller only Lump Sum 3 ARDD
Seat tepair with valve Lump Sum $_ 400
Bonnet repair Lump Sum $___350
Break away coupling replacement Lump Sum $ 1 200
Break away kit replacement Lump Sum S | f2¢
Upper rod replacement Lump Sum $ L R0
Upper body removal Lump Sum $ JL20
Replacing an Oil screw Lump Sum S ___jpe
2.5 nozzle replacement Lump Sum y_ 22
4.5 norzle teplacerment Lump Sum $__ 4920
2.5 cap replacement Lump Sum $_1pop
4.5 cap replacement Lump Sum $__foD
2.5 cap gasket replacement ‘ ~ Lump Sum $__ 122
4.5 cap gasket replacemnent Lump Sum $__ oo
Bomnet replacement Lump Sum $_ 352
Upper body replacement Lunp Sum $ /20
Tnstallation of a 6-inch extension Lump Sum $_ 20
nstallation of a 12-inch extension Lump Sum $ /L 2000
Installation of an 18-inch extension Lyrp Sum $ 171 PO
Installation of a 2-foot extension Lump Sum $ /3040
2.5 lead in nozzie repair Lump Sum $_. 32249
4.5 lead in nozzle repair Lunip Sum $_F 00
Repositioning and aligning an upper body  Lump Sum $ #2300
fnstalling hydrant Lump Sum $ ¢-3220
Replacing lower barrel Lump Sum $ QL2000

Total Section 6 S | 35/ 7y 22

ﬂ,ﬁm Lic
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE {MMIDD/YYYY)

01/30/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS 1SSUED AS A MATTER OF

INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NGO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER({S)., AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR P_RODUCER,“.&ND THE CERT!F!CRTE_HDLDER.

~IMPORTANT: if the cartificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions os be endorsed.
# SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to the terms and sonditions of tie poticy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A staterment on

this certificate does not confer rights

to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

Producer CONTACT . - "
CLINT CONLEE INS AGCY LLC wawe_ GLINT CONLEE INS AGGY LLG —
502 £ BANKHEAD ST e, No, ey (662) 536-9800 (AC, Mo ]
NEW ALBANY, MS 38652-0000 ADDRESS: _ _
WEURERS) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAICH ]
msurer A Shelter Mulual Insurance Company 23388 |
insurat wsurer g Shelter General Insuwrance Company 23361
GREG ROBERTS FIRE HYDRANT REPAIR & SUPPLY WSURKR &
501 COUNTY ROAD 811 T I
RIPLEY, MS 38663-7743 WBURER D: S—
INGURER E:
IHSURER F;

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMHER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE DEEN 1SSUED 10 THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLIGY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR GONDITION OF ANY GONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE 1GSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDNTIONS

FOLICIES DESCRIBED MEREIN I8 SUBJEGT TG ALL THE TERMS,

OF SUGH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NS ADDL| SUBR ROLICY EFF | POLICY EXP i
L3R 1YPE OF INSURANGE, ISP M L. POLICY NUNBER_ | L AMMDDY YY) LINITS
A COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 23-31-7311927-1 | 0611202024 | 06/12/2025 5 1.000.000
} ~ EACH DOOURRENCE 3.4, '
I3 1] ciams-mane () occur BAMAGE TO RENTED 100.000
m PREMISES (Ea pocpnonges 5 1WA, L
[:’] - Lo - : T ME__D___E:XP AI'I! l}ne:‘pcrscni S 5’{}00
e T e PERSONAL # AV INJURY, $ 1100{31000
GENt AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES FER: cevgan acereoate | 8 2,000,000
i =RE - = 1 1
PRO- . : Le t
FOLICY 1:] i ] oo Eggnums COMPAOF s S_@e Dec
[ orHer: .
AUTOMOBILE LIABIITY COMBINED SINGLE LIWiT
{Ea accideni) 3 __ "
7] any auro BODILY INAURY {Fer i
1 OWNED SCHEQULED | persun : E: -
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS aogidenty o 3
HIRED NON-OWNEED e -
I AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (ﬂf:?ziﬁilﬁi?hMAGt .
£l L] 5
[7] uwererLatias [ ocour
) EACH OCCURRENGE §
] excess uiap {1 cramis-MADE AGOREGATE
CGGREGATE 3
eeD ] RETENTION § R
ORKERS COMPENSATION PER oin.
ARD EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YN STATUTE ER I ¢
IANY PROPRIETOW / PARTNER ! EXECUTIVE PN v m— s
SFYICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? S of = =
Mandmory in NH) ghﬁ#lijog‘};&ﬁ? -EA .
1T yes. deseribe inder RS EARE TPOTRY e N—
pESG QN GE P ST LI, . ]

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS § WEHICLES {ACDRD 101, Additianal Remarks Sichadube, sray ko allacharl

if more space is ruquirad)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANGELLATION

CITY OF TUPELC MS
1 TROY ST
TUPELO, MS 3BB04-4747

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACGCORDANCE WITH THE #QLICY PROVISIONS

ALTHERIZED REPRESENTATIVE

D

ACORD 25 {2016/03) The ACORD name and logo

© 1088-2016 ACURD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,

are registerad marks of ACORD
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ACCORD

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 11242025

THIS CERTIEICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NOQ RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL TNSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
it SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may requlte an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the cettificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

FHODUCER CONTACT Alex Smith
The Granberry Agency, LLC mo gat): (601} 516-3500 |R’é, Na):
4885 Highway 589 SDbREss: Alex@thegranberryagency.com
#5 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Surnrall MS 39482 INSURER A : ‘The Heartford Financial Insurance Group
INSURED INSURER B :
Greg Roberts Fire Hydrant Repair and Supply LLC INSURER G ¢
PO BOX 1132 INSURER [ 1
MSURERE :
RIPLEY MS 38663-4091 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLIGIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR GONDITION OF ANY CONTRAGT QR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSUHANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLIGIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

TS AUTCISUBH QLICY EFF FOLILY EAF
._TFF,' TYPE OF INSURANGE INSD | WD POLICY NUMBER u\';wnmvvvw (MMDDYY YY) LINITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE $
MIAMAGE TOTENTEL
GLAMS-MADE D OCCUR PREMISES {Ea ocourrence) &
MED EXP (Any ona person}  |$
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY |3
GEN'L. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
POLIGY DEEET' [:| LOG PRODUGCTS - COMP/OP AGA 1§
OTHER: 8
AUTOMDBILE LIABHITY %ﬁgé%ﬁf’mmt O 75
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) [
| OWNED SCHEDULED i
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per agsident) [$
HIRED NON-QWNED PHOPERTY DAMAGE 3
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS DNLY {Per accident)
§
UMBRELLA LIAB oceun EAGH OCCURHENGE $
EXCESS LIAB GLAIME-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED | | RETENTIONS $
BRKERS COMPENGATION PET OTH-
AND EMPLOVERS' LIABILITY Y/N starve | |en
ANY PROPRIETDHIPAHTNEHIEXEGUTNE . EL. EAGH AGGIDENT $ 1,000,000
A [OFFIGERMENBER EXCLUDED? []{wsap | 43 WEC BIOFKS 08/06/2024 | 08/06/2025 e
{(Mandatary in Nl-!} E.l. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE{S 1,000,000
If yes, describe und
DESGRIPTION OF OPEHATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT [$ 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION DF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Bemarks Schiedule, may be attached it more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WL\, BE DELIVERED IN
City of Tupelo ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
71 E Troy 8t AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Alpy Srald fﬂ
1 Tupelo MS 38804
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and lngo are registered marks of ACORD
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMIDDVYY YY)

01/30/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE 15 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION QMLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DXIES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE GERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policyies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
I SUBRCGATION 15 WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the pelicy, certaln policies may require an endorsament, A statenient on
this certificate does not confer rights to the cerificate holder in lisu of such endorsement{s).

Producer CONTACT e e N
CLINT CONLEE INS AGCY LLC _.;%%E CLINT CONLEE NS AG%‘;’ LLC
502 E BANKHEAD ST (AT o, ) (662) 538-9800 I (G, Nay:
NEW ALBANY, M3 38652-00060 ADDRESS:
INSURER{E) AFFOHDING COVERAGE NAIC &
msuer & Shelter Mutual Insurance Companry 23388
Insured wsurer B Shelter Genera! Insurance Company 23361

ROBERTS, GREG

501 COUNTY ROAD 811 HUBURER G

RIPLEY, MS 38663-7743 INSURER D:
| INSURER E: _ R

INSYRER £

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISIGN NUMBER:

THES 15 TC CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHBTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT 7O WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 13 SUBJECT TG ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSHONS AND CONTHTIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE HEEN REDUCED BY PAH) CLAIMS,

iNSD ADOL | SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP ~
b B, 1YEE OF INSURMNGE, INSD.L VD PQLICY NUMBER f | AMMIDDIYYYY) LIRS
Il GOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
" EAGH OCCURRENCE b3
[ [ ctams-mane ] occur DAMACE TO RENTETS
m _PREMISES (ka vcomrencey &
{:] T T T MED EXP U\nv oane [.}[HSOH! ¥ 4
T _PERSCNAL & ADY INJURY £
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER;
PRO GENERAL AGGREGATE 5
I:] POLICY JECT {:} LOG gggbuu 5 - COMPIOR i
] omer .
[ | AUTOMOBILELIASILIY 23-1-C-7311927-20 | 01/16/2025 | 07/16/2025 | govaneoswae L | ¢ 4 000 000
{1 any auro BODILY PJURY (Per .
OWNED SCHEDULED s E—
AGTOS ONLY 196 AUTOS ng&"vﬁ:mutw tPer .
HIRED NON-OWNED e S
ALTOS ONLY AUTOS DMLY FROPERTY DAMAGE .
Cl . .
[7] vmererLavss [ ocour
EACH QCCURRENGE 3
] excessuss 1] cimms-mane
- AGGREGATE b3 R
pEG [} RETENTION S §
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTkH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABIITY ¥IN 1 SRrure ER l 8
JAKY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE |7 VT vm— "
OFFHCERIMERMBER EXCILUDED? b 1)
tMandatory In Mid) ENI’IPPJJE\TPALSE -EA .
f yes, describe under G, DISFASE - BOTIGY T
LECEIPTION QF OPERATIONS. buluy: Lual S

DPESCRIPTION OF DFERATIONS ! LOCATHOND T VERICLES {ACORD 101, Additionat Ramarhs Schadule, may be altachad if more space Is requirad)

CERTIFICATE HOLDGER

GCANCELLATION

CITY OF TURELD M3
71 TROY 87
TUPELQO, MG 38804-4747

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABGVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED [N
| ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY, PROVISIONS.

AUTHOREZED REPRESENTATIVE

S

AGORD 25 {2016/63)

©1988-2016 ACORD CORPDRATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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